QPL1821
                          75 Ω 19 dB CATV Amplifier (50 – 1800MHz)
Data Sheet – Rev B, April 20, 2022 | Subject to change without notice - 1 of 14 -
                                5 x 5 12–pin Laminate MCM Package
Product Overview
 The QPL1821 is an ultra-linear, GaAs pHEMT, differential
RF amplifier.  The device features a cascode design which
provides 19dB of flat gain along with very low distortion

Functional Block Diagram
5 x 5 12–pin Laminate MCM Package
Ordering Information
 Part Number Description
QPL1821EVB-01 Evaluation Board
QPL1821SB Sample bag with 5 pieces
QPL1821SR 7” Reel with 100 pieces
QPL1821TR13 13” Reel with 2500 pieces
Key Features
 50 MHz to 1800 MHz Operation
 5 V and 8V Operation
 Gain: 19 dB Typical